Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E. Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E. City Engineer

August 3, 2022

TO:

Alder Mollie Jones, Chair

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM:

Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation

RE:

Final Payment, Contract 2021093, Zoo Path Emergency Repair, DK Contractors, Inc.,

Contractor

The work on Contract 2021093, Zoo Path Emergency Repair has been completed and the contractor, DK Contractors, Inc., is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work completed is \$78,676.14.

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0945-21 of December 7, 2021 in the amount of \$59,400.00.

Change Order No. 1 for the contract, adjusted the contract amount by \$19,276.14.

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
45050 5757110	Parks – Land Improvements	\$ 78,676.14
	Total	\$ 78,676.14

Cc: Joy Hansche

File

RJP/

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY OF RACINE

11013 122nd Street Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158	Payment No. Period from Period from Net Change by Char Contract to Date (Including Change C Total Work Complet Retainage% Total Earned Less R Less Previous Paym #1 #2 CURRENT PAYMI CURRENT PAYMI	Contract No. Contract Name Zoo Path Emergency Repair Change Orders Summary: Change Orders Approved in Previous Months by Owner TOTAL Approval No. Approval Date 1 8/13/22 APPROVED AND PAYMENT AUTHORIZED: Commissioner of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works Date Contract No. 2021093 ADDITIONS \$ DEDUC TOTAL 19,276.14 0. Date Date Date
---	---	---

78,676.14

	ARCHITECT:		19276,14 0.00	TOTALS NET CHANGES by Change Order
unt applied for. Initial all figu	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)	0.00	11/01/21	previous months by Owner Total approval this Month
	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	_	ADDITIONS	Total changes approved in
wer that to the best of the progressed as indicated, the iments, and the Contractor is	comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	0.00-19,276.14	-UDING RETAINAGE	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
A XMENT	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents based on physics observation	78,676.14		8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
ALIC Commission expires:	Notary Public:	0.00	CATES FOR PAYMENT	7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
nowledge and belief.		78,676.14	FAINAGE	6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
begoe me, the undersigned icasion to be the person who	Stephanie Day - Accounting Manager personally appeared before me, the undersigned notary public, and provided satisfactory evidence of denting to the person who signed this document in my presence and swore or affirmed to the contents of this signed this document in my presence and swore or affirmed to the contents of this		erial 0.00	 b. of Stored Material TOTAL RETAINAGE
day of March 2022	Subscribed and swom before me this 23rd d		Work 0.00	a. 0% of Completed Work
County of: Kenosha	State of: Wisconsin Cou			5. RETAINAGE:
Date: March 23, 2022	Stephanie Day - Accounting Wanager	78,676.14	STORED TO DATE	
(4	CONTRACTOR: DK. Contractors, Inc.	Tie die		
nerein is now due.	Occupant the Content and that culterly payment snown nerein is now que.	59,40	lers	Net Change By Change Orders
ment were issued and paym	Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments		M .	1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SLIM
⇒ Contractor's knowledge, n for Payment has been comp nts have been paid by the	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the	h the Contract.	CATION FOR PAYMENT as shown below, in connection with check	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet. G703. is attached
		Owner: CITY OI		Contract For: Excavation
☐ CONTRACTOR☐ OTHER	Project No: 2021093 Contract Date: December 15, 2021		11013 122nd Street Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158	
ARCHITECT	Period to: March 31, 2022		tors, Inc	From: DK Contractors, Inc
OWNER CONSTRUCTION MCB	App. Date:	2131 N. Main Street Racine, WI 53402		
Distribution to:	Repair Application No: 221065.001	Zoo Path Emergency Repair	ne Project:	To: City of Racine

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CONTINUATION SHEET G703

PROJECT: Zoo Path Emergency Repair

2131 DK Contractors, Inc.

Page 1 of 1

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Application No: 221065.001

App. Date: March 23, 2022

Project No: 2021093

Period to:

March 31, 2022

⊳	В	С	D	m	П	G		Ι	-
Item	Description of Work	Schedule	Work Completed	mpleted	Materials	Total Completed	%	Balance	Retainage
#		of	From Previous	This	Stored & Used	and Stored		to Finish	
		Values	Application(s)	Period	Prior + Current	To Date			
12	GENERAL RESTORATION	1.00		1.00		1.00	1.00 100.00	0 00	
ئر	MOBIL IZATIONI / DEMOBIL IZATIONI	4 070 00						0.00	
ō	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1,870.00		1,870.00		1,870.00 100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
14	EROSION CONTROL	2,529.00		2,529.00		2.529.00 100.00	100.00	0 00	
15	CORE STONE	16 650 00		22 071 56		22 024 56	200	7 004 50	
20	THE OTONE			10,0		170.07	170.07	1,32,130	
ō	FILTER GIONE	38,350.00		50,304.58		50,304.58 131.17	131.17	-11.954.58	

GRAND TOTAL: 59,400.00 78,676.14 78,676.14 132.45 -19,276.14

A=Line Item Number
B=Brief Item Description C=Total Value of Item D=Total of D and E From Previous Application(s) (If Any) E=Tota F=Materials Purchased and Stored for Project G=Total of All Work Completed and Materials Stored for Project H=Remaining Balance of Amount to Finish

E=Total Work Completed For This Application I=Amount Withheld from G

0.00

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

							nunununununun ob Migo	Human .	
						:e)rnte:	JUBUS SIN TO	cribed ang ewb	
			<	1		ejnje	1619	Marin .	
7707			tsupuA	day of	15		M. 10 setole me thi	cribed and awa	sans
2022			0	30 110	0				
			-/2	0/ ~	nes	Tature.	npiS		
2022		N-V	JanguA (To yeb	T	ed this	ngiS		
abor	on for material, I	ıl bers	o become due to an above stated	othing due or t	n ei erent t w bise ntiw	outstanding, and tha	acts for said work o	of any kind don	That there are or other work
(41.872,01) \$		\$	HER STRAINS	00 004'69	\$		TO COMPLETE		
77 525 077	1,620,02						MODEL AND SE		Pleasant Prai
HATE BLANCON									11013 122nd
(41 972,91) \$	₱1.878,87	\$	9	00.004,68	\$	Excavation	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	tors, Inc.	DK Contrac
BUC BUE	S PAYMENT	IHT	DIAS TNUOMA	BOIRY TOA	СОИТЯ	AO3 TAHW		NAMES	
\$	o from	2340S	Active the Accine WI	is contractor fi 31 N. Main S TY OF RACINE	69 .IO .Z	si ente that ente is onl	s aworn, deposes ar DK Contractors, at contract including e	s betasol gnibliu	THE undersign of the work on the bowned by
				TIVAGITA 2'S	RACTOR	СОИ			
eltit bns bexifts ise bns ngis bi	ed, corporate s d, partner shou	esn ed	M Charle should be name should be not	oration, corpo	es and Se for a corp		onld be set forth;	ed Jeum erevi As Tevisw gnin As Tevisw Bain	of officer sig
			'0						
2022			1suguA	day of		tat	sint belses bns b	nuder my han	Givei
waive spect be	d, do(es) hereby nics' liens, with re achinery furnishe , material, fixture	hedgeor nechan m to a rvices	consin, relating to n al, fixtures, apparatu account of labor, se	e receipt where se State of Wis on the materis the owner, on	rations, the stutes of th and, and s due from	nd valuable conside: co, lien, under the sta he improvements the ns due or to become r which may be furni	n claim of, or right t ed premises, and th other consideratio	5.14 Dollars of the organization of all lien of above-describ organizations or machinery, here	s esseler bns of the solution
			owner	ent ei		F RACINE	The state of the s		of which
deinni of	cy Repair - 2021	ergen	City of Racine		SE UMO	d by Fremises kno	pas peeu embloye	MAY CONCEF e undersigned Excavation	
S21065							SS	Wisconsin Kenosha	STATE OF foundy of